

1 Delete the first House standing committee amendment
2 (SF0042HS001/AC) and the second House standing committee amendment
3 (SF0042HS002/A) entirely and further amend as follows:
4
5 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, after "cigars" insert
6 "and other tobacco products".
7
8 Page 1-line 2 After "cigars" insert ", snuff and other
9 tobacco products"; delete "a cigar" and insert
10 "cigars, snuff and other tobacco products".
11
12 Page 1-line 3 Delete "the cigar" and insert "cigars, snuff
13 and other tobacco products".
14
15 Page 1-line 8 Delete "and (d)".
16
17 Page 2-line 3 Strike "twenty percent (20%)" and insert "ten
18 percent (10%)".
19
20 Page 2-line 5 After "manufacturers." delete balance of line.
21
22 Page 2-line 6 Delete entirely.
23
24 Page 2-lines 8 through 17 Delete entirely.
25
26 Page 3-line 7 Delete "and cigars" insert ", cigars, snuff
27 and other tobacco products".
28
29 Page 3-line 21 After "cigars" insert ", snuff and other
30 tobacco products".
31
32 Page 3-line 22 After "cigars" insert ", snuff and other
33 tobacco products".
34
35 Page 4-line 7 Delete "and cigar" and insert ", cigar, snuff
36 and other tobacco product".
37
38 Page 4-line 12 Delete "and cigars" insert ", cigars, snuff
39 and other tobacco products".
40
41 Page 4-line 19 Delete "and cigars" insert ", cigars, snuff
42 and other tobacco products".
43
44

1 Page 4-line 21
2

Delete "and cigars" and insert ", cigars,
snuff and other tobacco products". LOCKE